We reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice. Kinshofer GmbH, 83607 Holzkirchen, GermanyVersion: 2023-V281
Trenchers 2.5-5t / 5,500-11,000lbs MT600 / MT900
MT900
Re
qu
es
t?
ex

Technical data
MT600 MT900
Hydraulic pressure range: 160 - 240 bar / 2,320 - 3,480 psi 180 - 240 bar / 2,610 - 3,480 psi
Oil flow: 35 - 65 l/min / 9 - 17.2 GPM 45 - 80 l/min / 11.8 - 21 GPM
Chain options
Type Description
MT600-100 Earth with earth teeth for soft soils, width 100mm/3.9in
MT600-150 Earth with earth teeth for soft soils, width 150mm/5.9in
MT600-200 Earth with earth teeth for soft soils, width 200mm/7.8in
MT600-100 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent soils, width 100mm/3.9in
MT600-150 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent soils, width 150mm/5.9in
MT600-200 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent soils, width 200mm/7.8in
MT600-100 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen soils, width 100mm/3.9in
MT600-150 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen soils, width 150mm/5.9in
MT600-200 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen soils, width 200mm/7.8in
MT900-100 Earth with earth teeth for soft soils, width 100mm/3.9in
MT900-150 Earth with earth teeth for soft soils, width 150mm/5.9in
MT900-200 Earth with earth teeth for soft soils, width 200mm/7.8in
MT900-300 Earth with earth teeth for soft soils, width 300mm/11.8in
MT900-100 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent soils, width 100mm/3.9in
MT900-150 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent soils, width 150mm/5.9in
MT900-200 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent soils, width 200mm/7.8in
MT900-300 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent soils, width 300mm/11.8in

800 - 1,000 - 1,200 /
31.4 - 39.3 - 47.2
XHD1500-4K 5 - 10 /
11,000 - 22,000 1,018 / 40 808 / 31.8 2,562 / 100.8 460 / 1012 150 - 200 /
5.9 - 7.8
1,000 - 1,250 - 1,500 /
39.3 - 49.2 - 59.0
*without motor and chain     ** depending on chain
Package consists of: trencher, depth control plate, lateral auger
Technical data
XHD900 XHD1200 XHD1500
Hydraulic pressure: 180 - 240 bar / 2,610 - 3,480 psi 180 - 240 bar / 2,610 - 3,480 psi 180 - 240 bar / 2,610 - 3,480 psi
Oil flow: 60 - 95 l/min / 16 - 25.1 GPM 70 - 115 l/min / 18.5 - 30.3 GPM 80 - 135 l/min / 21 - 35.6 GPM
Chain options
Type Description
XHD900-150 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD900-200 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD900-250 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 250mm/9.8in
XHD900-300 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 300mm/11.8in
XHD900-350 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 350mm/13.7in
XHD900-150 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD900-200 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD900-250 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 250mm/9.8in
XHD900-300 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 300mm/11.8in
XHD900-350 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 350mm/13.7in
XHD900-150 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD900-200 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD900-250 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 250mm/9.8in
XHD900-300 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 300mm/11.8in
XHD900-350 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 350mm/13.7in
XHD1200-150 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD1200-200 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD1200-250 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 250mm/9.8in
XHD1200-300 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 300mm/11.8in
XHD1200-150 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD1200-200 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD1200-250 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 250mm/9.8in
XHD1200-300 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 300mm/11.8in
XHD1200-150 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD1200-200 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD1200-250 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 250mm/9.8in
XHD1200-300 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 300mm/11.8in
XHD1500-150 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD1500-200 Earth with earth teeth for soft grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD1500-150 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD1500-200 Combi with earth and tungsten teeth for di¸erent grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
XHD1500-150 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 150mm/5.9in
XHD1500-200 Tungsten with tungsten teeth for asphalt and frozen grounds, width 200mm/7.8in
We reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice. Kinshofer GmbH, 83607 Holzkirchen, GermanyVersion: 2023-V283
Depth options and chains
A
B
C
Adapters for rigid mount on excavators
Type for Pin Ø Operating
trenchers (mm/in) weight
(t/lbs)
KM 690-MT-30 MT600 / MT900 30 / 1.18 2.5 - 4.5 / 5,500 - 9,900
3 - 7 / 6,600 - 15,400
KM 690-MT-35 MT600 / MT900 35 / 1.38 2.5 - 4.5 / 5,500 - 9,900
3 - 7 / 6,600 - 15,400
KM 690-MT-38 MT600 / MT900 38 / 1.49 2.5 - 4.5 / 5,500 - 9,900
3 - 7 / 6,600 - 15,400
KM 690-MT-40 MT600 / MT900 40 / 1.57 2.5 - 4.5 / 5,500 - 9,900
3 - 7 / 6,600 - 15,400
KM 690-MT-45 MT600 / MT900 45 / 1.77 2.5 - 4.5 / 5,500 - 9,900
3 - 7 / 6,600 - 15,400
KM 690-XHD-40 XHD900 / XHD1200 /
XHD1500 40 / 1.57 5 - 7.5 / 11,000 - 16,500
5 - 10 / 11,000 - 22,000
KM 690-XHD-45 XHD900 / XHD1200 /
XHD1500 45 / 1.77 5 - 7.5 / 11,000 - 16,500
5 - 10 / 11,000 - 22,000
KM 690-XHD-50 XHD900 / XHD1200 /
XHD1500 50 / 1.97 5 - 7.5 / 11,000 - 16,500
5 - 10 / 11,000 - 22,000
KM 690-XHD-55 XHD900 / XHD1200 /
XHD1500 55 / 2.17 5 - 7.5 / 11,000 - 16,500
5 - 10 / 11,000 - 22,000